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1 油谷町 483-00 785 1,073 1.6 1.6 3.0 3.0 653 1,048 132 24

2 三隅町 481-00 506 405 1.0 2.6 1.1 4.1 390 382 116 23

3 美東町 461-00 726 878 1.5 4.0 2.4 6.5 643 862 83 16

4 岩国市 208-00 1,577 539 3.2 7.2 1.5 8.0 591 372 986 167

5 豊浦町 443-00 679 719 1.4 8.5 2.0 10.0 529 691 150 28

6 周防大島町 305-00 2,340 1,075 4.7 13.2 3.0 13.0 1,285 891 1,055 183

7 小郡町 402-00 243 154 0.5 13.7 0.4 13.4 153 138 90 16

8 美祢市 213-00 1,445 1,169 2.9 16.6 3.2 16.6 1,106 1,103 339 66

9 田万川町 503-00 442 452 0.9 17.5 1.3 17.9 336 433 106 19

10 旭村 507-00 431 381 0.9 18.4 1.1 18.9 360 367 71 13

11 錦町 326-00 428 165 0.9 19.2 0.5 19.4 167 117 261 49

12 美和町 329-00 761 317 1.5 20.7 0.9 20.3 409 250 352 67

13 日置町 482-00 447 618 0.9 21.6 1.7 22.0 388 607 59 11

14 周東町 325-00 1,466 761 2.9 24.6 2.1 24.1 841 641 625 120

15 川上村 501-00 169 105 0.3 24.9 0.3 24.4 114 95 55 10

16 福栄村 508-00 567 640 1.1 26.0 1.8 26.1 480 624 87 17

17 秋穂町 401-00 515 485 1.0 27.1 1.3 27.5 343 454 172 32

18 須佐町 506-00 346 336 0.7 27.8 0.9 28.4 269 322 77 15

19 由宇町 322-00 419 172 0.8 28.6 0.5 28.9 209 134 210 38

20 むつみ村 505-00 443 791 0.9 29.5 2.2 31.1 400 783 43 8

21 山口市 203-00 4,542 3,580 9.1 38.6 9.9 41.0 3,258 3,336 1,284 244

22 下松市 207-00 1,028 298 2.1 40.6 0.8 41.8 278 165 750 133

23 萩市 204-00 1,346 867 2.7 43.3 2.4 44.2 802 771 544 96

24 上関町 341-00 181 47 0.4 43.7 0.1 44.3 55 28 126 19

25 柳井市 212-00 1,914 1,122 3.8 47.5 3.1 47.4 1,187 987 727 135

26 宇部市 202-00 2,674 1,884 5.3 52.9 5.2 52.6 1,774 1,720 900 164

27 下関市 201-00 2,458 2,041 4.9 57.8 5.6 58.3 1,972 1,958 486 82

28 山陽町 422-00 950 640 1.9 59.7 1.8 60.1 659 584 291 56

29 大畠町 327-00 161 52 0.3 60.0 0.1 60.2 60 33 101 20

30 光市 210-00 1,447 629 2.9 62.9 1.7 61.9 651 477 796 152

31 小野田市 209-00 459 271 0.9 63.8 0.7 62.7 177 218 282 53

32 本郷村 324-00 224 81 0.4 64.3 0.2 62.9 80 52 144 29

33 菊川町 441-00 801 1,093 1.6 65.9 3.0 65.9 697 1,073 104 19

34 玖珂町 323-00 418 173 0.8 66.7 0.5 66.4 212 134 206 39

35 平生町 344-00 674 281 1.3 68.0 0.8 67.2 329 217 345 64

36 長門市 211-00 903 682 1.8 69.8 1.9 69.1 699 642 204 40

37 阿東町 504-00 1,393 2,031 2.8 72.6 5.6 74.7 1,275 2,008 118 23

38 周南市 215-00 4,454 2,005 8.9 81.5 5.5 80.3 2,387 1,610 2,067 395

39 阿知須町 403-00 472 369 0.9 82.5 1.0 81.3 332 343 140 26

40 徳地町 381-00 1,386 909 2.8 85.3 2.5 83.8 1,011 837 375 73

41 田布施町 343-00 959 424 1.9 87.2 1.2 85.0 481 332 478 92

42 秋芳町 462-00 862 1,009 1.7 88.9 2.8 87.8 720 982 142 27

43 豊田町 442-00 851 1,202 1.7 90.6 3.3 91.1 786 1,190 65 12

44 豊北町 444-00 1,151 1,112 2.3 92.9 3.1 94.2 905 1,065 246 46

45 阿武町 502-00 509 478 1.0 93.9 1.3 95.5 374 454 135 24

46 防府市 206-00 2,887 1,597 5.8 99.7 4.4 99.9 1,426 1,323 1,461 274

47 和木町 321-00 36 9 0.1 99.8 0.0 99.9 7 4 29 5

48 美川町 328-00 111 30 0.2 100.0 0.1 100.0 36 18 75 12

49,986 36,151


